

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

v.

YANPING WANG,

Defendant.

Case No. 23-MJ-2007

**DEFENDANT YANPING WANG'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW
IN SUPPORT OF HER MOTION FOR AN ORDER DIRECTING
SHE HAS COMPLIED WITH THE TERMS OF HER BAIL CONDITIONS**

Priya Chaudhry
CHAUDHRYLAW PLLC
147 W. 25th Street, 12th Floor
New York, New York 10001
Tel: (212) 785-5550
Email: priya@chaudhrylaw.com

Alex Lipman
LIPMAN LAW PLLC
147 W. 25th Street, 12th Floor
New York, New York 10001
Tel: (212) 401-0070
Email: alexlipman@limpanpllc.com

Attorneys for Defendant Yanping Wang

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... **ii**

INTRODUCTION **1**

I. FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND **3**

II. ARGUMENT **6**

A. Ms. Wang’s Proffered Co-Signers Satisfy the Relevant Legal Standard..... **7**

B. Alternatively, This Court Should Amend Ms. Wang’s Bail Conditions to Eliminate Co-Signers Altogether **10**

CONCLUSION..... **12**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

United States v. Batista,
163 F. Supp. 222 (S.D.N.Y. 2001)7

United States v. Gotay,
609 F. Supp. 156 (S.D.N.Y. 1985)7

United States v. Hammond,
204 F. Supp. 2d 1157 (E.D. Wisc. 2002).....7, 8, 9

United States v. Penaranda,
No. 00-CR-1251 (RWS), 2001 WL 125621, (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 13, 2001) 10

United States v. Weigand,
492 F. Supp. 3d 317 (S.D.N.Y. 2020) 11

STATUTES

15 U.S.C. § 78ff.....3

15 U.S.C. § 78j(b).....3

17 C.F.R. § 240.10b-53

18 U.S.C. § 13433

18 U.S.C. § 19573

18 U.S.C. § 23

18 U.S.C. § 3142(c)(2)6, 10, 11

18 U.S.C. § 3142(c)(3) 10, 11

18 U.S.C. § 3713
